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ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2011

Fixed assets
Investments

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors' amounts falling due within
one year

Net current habilities

Total assets less current habilities
Capital and reserves

Called up share capital

Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

Notes

(807)

2011

£ £

3
2
168
170

(637)

(634)

2

(636)

(634)

470

472

(930)

2010

(458)

(453)

2
(455)

{453)

For the financtal year ended 31 August 2011 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section
477 Companies Act 2006 No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476,
requiring an audrit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Compantes Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements

of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

R Simmons
Director

Company Registration No 06332638

ard for 1Issue on 18 May 2012

Mrs D Zemmel




ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2011

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and tin accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entibes (effective Apnl 2008)

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards
The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable Unmited Kingdom Accounting
Standards {United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied
consistently (except as otherwise stated)

13 Turnover
Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

14 Investments
Fixed asset investments are stated at cost less provision for diminution 1n value

1.5 Group accounts
The financial statements present information about the company as an indvidua! undertaking and not
about its group The company and its subsidiary undertakings compnse a small-sized group The
company has therefore taken advantage of the exemptions provided by section 398 of the Compantes
Act 2006 not to prepare group accounts




ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2011

2 Fixed assets

Investments
£
Cost
At 1 September 2010 5
Disposals (2)
At 31 August 2011 3
At 31 August 2010 5
Holdings of more than 20%
The company holds more than 20% of the share capital of the following companies
Company Country of registration or Shares held
incorporation Class %
Subsidiary undertakings
Akamas Care & Education Limited England Crdinary 100 00
ALS-Group of Companies Limited England Ordinary 100 00
ALS Film Productions Limited England Ordinary 100 00

The aggregate amount of capital and reserves and the results of these undertakings for the last relevant
financial year were as follows

Capital and Profit/{loss)
reserves for the year

2011 2011
Principal activity £ £
Akamas Care & Education Limited Training providers (4,856) (4,857)
ALS-Group of Companies Limited Training providers and event (5,097) {5,098)
management
ALS Film Productions Limited Dormant 1 -
3  Share capital 2011 2010
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully pad
2 ordinary of £1 each 2 2

4  Assets held

The company has nights, title and interest to fixed assets and intellectual property which
were acquired at no cost




