ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2011



26/05/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2011

		201	2011		2010	
	Notes	£	£	£	£	
Fixed assets						
Investments	2		3		5	
Current assets						
Debtors		2		2		
Cash at bank and in hand		168		470		
		170		472		
Creditors: amounts falling due w	rthin					
one year		(807)		(930)		
Net current liabilities			(637)		(458)	
Total assets less current liabilitie	es		(634)		(453)	
Capital and reserves						
Called up share capital	3		2		2	
Profit and loss account			(636)		(455)	
Shareholders' funds			(634)		(453)	

For the financial year ended 31 August 2011 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board for issue on 18 May 2012

R Simmons Director Mrs D Zemmel Director

Company Registration No 06332638

ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2011

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated)

13 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

14 Investments

Fixed asset investments are stated at cost less provision for diminution in value

1.5 Group accounts

The financial statements present information about the company as an individual undertaking and not about its group. The company and its subsidiary undertakings comprise a small-sized group. The company has therefore taken advantage of the exemptions provided by section 398 of the Companies. Act 2006 not to prepare group accounts.

ALS HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2011

2	Fixed assets	Investments £
	Cost At 1 September 2010 Disposals	5 (2)
	At 31 August 2011	3
	At 31 August 2010	5

Holdings of more than 20%

The company holds more than 20% of the share capital of the following companies

Company	Country of registration or	Shares held	
	incorporation	Class	%
Subsidiary undertakings			
Akamas Care & Education Limited	England	Ordinary	100 00
ALS-Group of Companies Limited	England	Ordinary	100 00
ALS Film Productions Limited	England	Ordinary	100 00

The aggregate amount of capital and reserves and the results of these undertakings for the last relevant financial year were as follows

	,	Capital and reserves 2011	Profit/(loss) for the year 2011
	Principal activity	£	£
Akamas Care & Education Limited	Training providers	(4,856)	(4,857)
ALS-Group of Companies Limited	Training providers and event management	(5,097)	(5,098)
ALS Film Productions Limited	Dormant	1	-

3	Share capital	2011	2010
		£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	2 ordinary of £1 each	2	2
			

4 Assets held

The company has rights, title and interest to fixed assets and intellectual property which were acquired at no cost